FIXTURE SPECIFICATIONS:
MODEL 1185     Architectural Series  •  Inground & Well Lights
SPECIFICATION SHEET
DIMENSIONS:
DOOR:
Die-cast, low copper content, A360 aluminum.  Post anodized Type III
(hard anodized) and powder coated for maximum corrosion protection.
Captive stainless steel fasteners affixed to a ventilated door. Inner vents

1625 Surveyor Avenue • Simi Valley, CA 93063 • (805) 527-0987 • (800) 766-VISTA (8478)
FAX: (888) 670-VISTA (8478) • email@vistapro.com • www.vistapro.com
FIXTURE ORDERING INFORMATION
TO ORDER FIXTURE: Select appropriate choice from each column as in the following example.
EXAMPLE: 1185-GG-NS-30-A-MV-CX-ND-F34-TO5
MODEL DOOR FINISH DISTRIBUTION COLOR TEMPERATURE DELIVERED LUMENS
1185                          Standard
B - Black
Z - Architectural Bronze
DZ - Dark Bronze
GT - Granite
W - White
                        Premium
BR - Architectural Brick
LZ - Light Bronze
SB - Special Bronze
GG - Glossy Gray
R - Rust
HG - Hunter Green
WB - Weathered Bronze
WI - Weathered Iron
GM - Graphite Metallic
                Hand Finished
G - Verde
P - Pewter
M - Mocha
OF - Olde Finish
VNS - Very Narrow Spot
NS - Narrow Spot
MF - Medium Flood
WF - Wide Flood
27 - 2700°K
30 - 3000°K
35 - 3500°K
40 - 4000°K
50 - 5000°K
A - 800-1200
B - 1200-1600
C - 1600-2000
1185-VNS not available with
B & C lumen packages.
MODEL 1185     Architectural Series  •  Inground & Well Lights
SPECIFICATION SHEET
Vista Professional Outdoor Lighting reserves the right to modify the design and/or construction of the fixture shown without further notification.
LED:
•	 High lumen output LED powered for high efficacy
•	 Cree® CXA 1830 COB driven at 350mA, 500mA, or 620mA
•	 2700°K, 3000°K, 3500°K, 4000°K, or 5000°K CCT ANSI white 4 step
Cree® Easy White™ bins.
•	 800-2000 Delivered Lumens
•	 15-25 Watts
OPTICS/AIMING:
•	 Specular or semi-specular optics designed for maximum performance
and uniformity.
•	 Very Narrow Spot VNS (NEMA 2x2), Narrow Spot NS (NEMA 2x2),
Medium Flood MF (NEMA 4x4), and Wide Flood WF (NEMA 6x6).
•	 Fixture aiming achieved via a series of tilt optic lenses and patent
pending magnetic aiming system.
ELECTRICAL:
•	 Constant current 350mA, 500mA, or 620mA output driver.
•	 Multi-Volt MV 120V-277V universal input.
•	 3’ 18/3 outdoor-rated hard usage cable standard for non-dimming
fixtures and Phase Cut TRIAC PCT dimming fixtures.
•	 3’ 18/5 outdoor-rated hard usage cable standard for 0-10V dimming
fixtures.
1185 SERIES-LOAD RATING:
•	 Peak compressive force of 2,000 lbs. Tests performed by SGS US
Testing Company, Inc. Tested in accordance with ISO/IEC 17025.
(this represents 94% of max load to failure on the average)
LAMP SPECIFICATIONS
VOLTAGE LENS DIMMING CONDUIT ENTRIES ACCESSORIES
MV - Multi-Volt
(120V-277V)